DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY

DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE

TRAFFIC REPORT
April 2019

Full Fare Cars EZPASS EZPASS car1 car2 Car3 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle Special Wide Non Rev Total Revenue

Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vehicles
4/1/2019 Monday 25,980 4,580 3,792 116 181 9 1,331 475 433 5,271 84 20 8 131 42,280
4/2/2019 Tuesday 22,217 4,680 3,971 114 145 5 1,398 547 441 5,973 178 34 7 136 39,710
4/3/2019 Wednesday 23,783 4,689 3,968 113 163 8 1,391 532 520 5,985 151 34 13 125 41,350
4/4/2019 Thursday 27,673 4,787 3,944 134 217 7 1,397 579 498 5,960 144 32 11 129 45,383
4/5/2019 Friday 41,226 4,451 3,770 143 278 7 1,428 627 479 5,579 126 33 11 66 58,158
4/6/2019 Saturday 45,600 2,812 1,585 218 326 11 738 475 216 2,850 67 18 - 51 54,916
4/7/2019 Sunday 46,849 2,175 1,100 196 228 3 458 417 172 1,660 28 15 - 23 53,301
4/8/2019 Monday 27,134 4,497 3,810 131 174 4 1,270 533 418 5,343 99 23 20 130 43,456
4/9/2019 Tuesday 22,892 4,818 3,963 124 195 11 1,376 536 488 6,191 163 31 14 94 40,802
4/10/2019 Wednesday 24,602 4,730 3,996 109 177 5 1,385 596 518 6,187 169 38 13 76 42,525
4/11/2019 Thursday 29,368 4,709 3,957 193 258 9 1,479 629 512 6,146 154 36 13 59 47,463
4/12/2019 Friday 46,396 4,562 3,779 216 319 6 1,473 670 556 5,648 131 42 7 82 63,805
4/13/2019 Saturday 51,136 2,786 1,567 250 333 4 846 440 257 2,884 74 14 1 48 60,592
4/14/2019 Sunday 47,578 2,247 1,087 234 211 2 517 441 219 1,813 23 15 - 38 54,387
4/15/2019 Monday 30,165 4,524 3,818 119 163 8 1,295 553 431 5,455 106 23 11 77 46,671
4/16/2019 Tuesday 28,825 4,817 3,978 126 192 7 1,463 671 493 6,236 170 34 22 71 47,034
4/17/2019 Wednesday 32,948 4,753 3,968 157 245 12 1,430 584 553 6,138 164 32 27 83 51,011
4/18/2019 Thursday 46,868 4,685 3,858 220 331 11 1,601 619 596 5,974 142 31 30 80 64,966
4/19/2019 Friday 58,650 3,714 2,712 229 334 6 1,384 647 451 4,884 127 26 21 26 73,185
4/20/2019 Saturday 49,401 2,581 1,411 213 224 7 697 416 210 2,415 65 16 1 27 57,657
4/21/2019 Sunday 59,702 1,991 956 141 143 - 689 393 150 1,360 19 12 1 16 65,557
4/22/2019 Monday 51,159 4,228 3,477 160 258 4 1,361 606 428 4,999 86 34 87 66,807
4/23/2019 Tuesday 31,329 4,590 3,774 140 216 1 1,434 538 519 6,201 164 35 23 96 48,964
4/24/2019 Wednesday 29,274 4,662 3,832 161 232 11 1,464 576 529 6,191 158 23 12 76 47,125
4/25/2019 Thursday 32,662 4,582 3,764 184 333 3 1,495 620 550 5,892 138 31 7 82 50,261
4/26/2019 Friday 41,836 4,231 3,512 203 235 5 1,491 630 516 5,713 115 30 3 77 58,520
4/27/2019 Saturday 41,070 2,771 1,588 222 295 8 808 458 234 2,783 71 16 - 29 50,324
4/28/2019 Sunday 46,697 2,248 1,132 223 260 4 513 421 216 1,634 21 18 - 46 53,387
4/29/2019 Monday 27,563 4,515 3,833 158 191 5 1,304 516 513 5,348 96 21 11 111 44,074
4/30/2019 Tuesday 31,345 425 509 150 209 8 1,479 559 535 6,228 178 39 11 13 41,675
April 2019 TOTAL 1,121,928 115,840 90,411 5,097 7,066 191 36,395 16,304 12,651 144,941 3,411 806 305 2,185 1,555,346
April 2018 TOTAL 1,057,767 113,799 91,450 4,768 6,537 145 35,584 16,749 12,492 137,122 3,140 701 151 1,944 1,480,405
64,161 2,041 (1,039) 329 529 46 811 (445) 159 7,819 271 105 154 241 74,941
6.1% 1.8% -1.1% 6.9% 8.1% 31.7% 2.3% -2.7% 1.3% 5.7% 8.6% 15.0% 102.0% 12.4% 5.1%




